
2022 RGVGCA/DONNA ISD VARSITY GIRLS

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Weslaco High 387 - 400 = 787 1 Yessenia Medellin (Brownsville Porter) 89 - 86 = 175

2 PSJA High 416 - 420 = 836 2 Janelle Castillo (Weslaco High) 90 - 90 = 180

3 San Benito 420 - 428 = 848 3 Kassandra Monroy (PSJA High) 92 - 90 = 182

4 Brownsville Veterans 443 - 427 = 870 4 Joslynn Villarreal (PSJA High) 96 - 91 = 187

5 Edcouch-Elsa 473 - 444 = 917 *5 Salma Carreon (Weslaco High) 95 - 94 = 189

6 Brownsville Porter 503 - 486 = 989 6 Adriana Gerhart (Brownsville Veterans) 93 - 96 = 189

7 Donna North 518 - NS = NT 7 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 102 - 95 = 197

8 Alexis Silva (Brownsville Veterans) 98 - 100 = 198

9 Rayana Lopez (San Benito) 104 - 100 = 204

10 Kayla Lugo (San Benito) 104 - 101 = 205

* - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  Sept 30 - Oct 1, 2022 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  37 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm   82°   12 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm   80°   10 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

6 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

20 Alexah Cruz (Donna High) 118 - 117 = 235

dnf Lauren del Garza (Donna High) 136 - NS = NT

24 Ruby Sandoval (Brownsville Porter) 131 - 123 = 254

29 Angelica Treviño (Brownsville Porter) 147 - 133 = 280

22 Natalie Cabrera (Mercedes) 117 - 121 = 238

dnf Alexandra Garza (Mercedes) 131 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

7 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Weslaco High 2nd PSJA High

2 Janelle Castillo 90 - 90 = 180 3 Kassandra Monroy 92 - 90 = 182

11 Jenna Garza 99 - 108 = 207 21 Carla Flores 108 - 128 = 236

19 Isabela Rodriguez 116 - 116 = 232 4 Joslynn Villarreal 96 - 91 = 187

12 Zoee Guerra 103 - 108 = 211 18 Madlynn Garza 120 - 111 = 231

5 Salma Carreon 95 - 94 = 189

TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 400 = 787 TEAM TOTAL:  416 - 420 = 836

3rd San Benito 4th Brownsville Veterans

9 Rayana Lopez 104 - 100 = 204 8 Alexis Silva 98 - 100 = 198

10 Kayla Lugo 104 - 101 = 205 6 Adriana Gerhart 93 - 96 = 189

14 Krista Serrata 105 - 113 = 218 16 Isabella Venable 123 - 103 = 226

15 Bianca Saucedo 107 - 114 = 221 25 Taryn Merta 129 - 128 = 257

28 Salma Sotelo 133 - 132 = 265

TEAM TOTAL:  420 - 428 = 848 TEAM TOTAL:  443 - 427 = 870

5th Edcouch-Elsa 6th Brownsville Porter

12 Yanissa Ybarra 112 - 99 = 211 1 Yessenia Medellin 89 - 86 = 175

26 Desiree De Leon 129 - 130 = 259 16 Eva Hernandez 115 - 111 = 226

23 Caitlyn Garza 130 - 120 = 250 32 Emily Martinez 147 - 154 = 301

7 Jordan Hernandez 102 - 95 = 197 30 Ebany Mendoza 152 - 135 = 287

TEAM TOTAL:  473 - 444 = 917 TEAM TOTAL:  503 - 486 = 989

7th Donna North

dnf Esmer Torres 120 - NS = NT

31 Itzel Reyna 143 - 151 = 294

dnf Victoria Aguillon 133 - NS = NT

27 Beth Lopez 122 - 140 = 262

dnf Emily Olvera 153 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  518 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Yessenia Medellin Brownsville Porter 89 86 175

2 Janelle Castillo Weslaco High 90 90 180

3 Kassandra Monroy PSJA High 92 90 182

4 Joslynn Villarreal PSJA High 96 91 187

5 Salma Carreon Weslaco High 95 94 189

6 Adriana Gerhart Brownsville Veterans 93 96 189

7 Jordan Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 102 95 197

8 Alexis Silva Brownsville Veterans 98 100 198

9 Rayana Lopez San Benito 104 100 204

10 Kayla Lugo San Benito 104 101 205

11 Jenna Garza Weslaco High 99 108 207

12 Zoee Guerra Weslaco High 103 108 211

Yanissa Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 112 99 211

14 Krista Serrata San Benito 105 113 218

15 Bianca Saucedo San Benito 107 114 221

16 Isabella Venable Brownsville Veterans 123 103 226

Eva Hernandez Brownsville Porter 115 111 226

18 Madlynn Garza PSJA High 120 111 231

19 Isabela Rodriguez Weslaco High 116 116 232

20 Alexah Cruz (ind) Donna High 118 117 235

21 Carla Flores PSJA High 108 128 236

22 Natalie Cabrera (ind) Mercedes 117 121 238

23 Caitlyn Garza Edcouch-Elsa 130 120 250

24 Ruby Sandoval (ind) Brownsville Porter 131 123 254

25 Taryn Merta Brownsville Veterans 129 128 257

26 Desiree De Leon Edcouch-Elsa 129 130 259

27 Beth Lopez Donna North 122 140 262

28 Salma Sotelo Brownsville Veterans 133 132 265

29 Angelica Treviño (ind) Brownsville Porter 147 133 280

30 Ebany Mendoza Brownsville Porter 152 135 287

31 Itzel Reyna Donna North 143 151 294

32 Emily Martinez Brownsville Porter 147 154 301

dnf Esmer Torres Donna North 120 NS NT

dnf Victoria Aguillon Donna North 133 NS NT

dnf Emily Olvera Donna North 153 NS NT

dnf Lauren de la Garza (ind) Donna High 136 NS NT

dnf Alexandra Garza (ind) Mercedes 131 NS NT


